23 LC 112 1512

House Resolution 460

By: Representatives Sharper of the 177th, Blackmon of the 146th, Ballard of the 147th, and Cummings of the 39th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Denim Lovett on being crowned Miss Georgia Teen USA 2023; and for other
- 2 purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Denim Lovett captured the title of Miss Georgia Teen USA 2023 in
- 4 McDonough, Georgia, earning the right to represent the Peach State at the Miss Teen USA
- 5 Pageant in Reno, Nevada; and
- 6 WHEREAS, she was also previously crowned Miss Greater Warner Robins Teen USA; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Denim is a native of Warner Robins, Georgia, and she is currently a student at
- 8 the University of North Georgia, where she is pursuing a B.S. in nursing; and
- 9 WHEREAS, she is CEO and founder of Involvement Counts, an organization aimed at
- 10 lowering the high school dropout rate, and she has reached over 7,000 students about the
- 11 importance of involvement in schools and communities through online and in-person
- 12 engagement; and
- WHEREAS, Denim also participated in the National Science Honor Society as a community
- 14 liaison, and she has worked with the Special Olympics as an organizer; and

23 LC 112 1512

15 WHEREAS, as the winner of Miss Georgia Teen USA, Denim plans to mentor youth and

- 16 promote and market the State of Georgia through community service projects in this state and
- 17 across the USA; and
- 18 WHEREAS, it is fitting and proper to commend a worthy young lady such as Denim Lovett.
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 20 the members of this body commend Denim Lovett on being crowned Miss Georgia Teen
- 21 USA 2023.
- 22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 24 Denim Lovett.